(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	IAN 0 8 2022 5 RECORDATION FOR PATEN1	01-14-200 101944944 V	T OF COMMER d Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Mary Kay Mars 	1/8/02	2. Name and address of rea Name: _ MagnaPin, I Internal Address: Post	nc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🕞 Yes 📑 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	G Merger Ghange of Name		
		. Dallas	- TTX 7523
		City:	State: TX Zip: 7522
Execution Date: November 9,	, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes x 🐼 N
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,732,451 ached? 🛄 Yes ^x 🏹 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Richard L. Wynne ,	mailed:	 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 	
Name:Thompson &	& Knight L.L.P.	 Enclosed Authorized to be chat 	irged to deposit account
1700 Pacific Street Address:	c Avenue	8. Deposit account number 20-0821	
Suite 3300 	x _Zip:75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit accour
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doo Richard L. Wynne, Jr Name of Person Signin	nd belief, the foregoing cument.	information is true and correct heading of the second seco	November 12, 2001 Date
Total nu		er sheet, attachments, and docume h required cover sheet information to Trademetic Box Assignments	1110.
Mail 2 AAHMED1 00000287 200821 5732451	Commissioner of Patents 8	, Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231	

REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mary Kay Mars, of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a MAGNETIC ATTACHMENT DEVICE, No. 5,732,451, dated March 31, 1998; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, MagnaPin, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Post Office Box 59511, City of Dallas, and State of Texas 75229 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{U}}{\partial \mathcal{U}}$ day of November, 2001, at Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.

Mary Kay Mars

STATE OF TEXAS)) COUNTY OF DALLAS)

BEFORE ME personally appeared said Mary Kay Mars and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this $\underline{92}$ day of <u>buenue</u>, 2001.

houelle J. Stephenson

My Commission Expires:

1-04-2004

031537 000001 Dallas 1359211.1



PATENT REEL: 012435 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 01/08/2002